

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.75 OF 2025

The Federal Bank Ltd. .. Petitioner
Vs.
M/s Vasa Retail & Overseas Ltd. & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.3062 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.3181 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) 3221 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.3222 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.3543 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.4313 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.7549 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.7601 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.7715 OF 2025**

...

Mr. Abdullah Qureshi with Ms. Malavika Sachin i/b Indialaw LLP, for Petitioner in WP/75/2025 & WPL/3181/2025

Mr. Alok D. Mishra with Ms. Sejal Tambe, for Petitioner in WPL/3062/2025 & WPL/3543/2025

Mr. Bhalchandra Palav with Mr. Aniket Dighe i/b Bhal & Co., for Petitioner in WPL/3221/2025 & WPL/3222/2025

Mr. Aayush Kothari with Ms. Priyanka Fadia i/b Mr. Shashank Fadia, for Petitioner in WPL/4313/2025

Mr. Archit Virmani, for Petitioner in WPL/7549/2025

Mr. R.L. Motwani, for Petitioner in WPL/7601/2025 & WPL/7715/2025

Ms. Kruti Bhavsar with Mr. Pratik Barot, for Respondent No. 1 to 4 in WP/75/2025 & Respondent No. 1 in WPL/4313/2025

Mr. Rui Rodrigues, for Respondent No. 6 in WPL/3181/2025, for Respondent No. 1 in WPL/3543/2025 & for Respondent No. 4 in WPL/4313/2025

Mr. R.P. Ojha with Mr. Ankit Ojha, Mr. Rakesh Dubey & Ms. Kirti Ojha for Union of India, Resp. No. 7 in WP/75/2025

Mr. Charles DeSouza with Mr. Rupak Sawangikar & Ms. Kalyani Wagle i/b T.N. Tripathi, for Respondent No. 3 & 4 in WPL/3181/2025

Mr. Mohamedali M. Chunawala, for Respondent No. 7 in WPL/3181/2025

Mr. M.S. Bhardwaj, for Respondent No. 1 & 2 in WPL/7549/2025

Mr. Bhavin Gada with Ms. Pratibha Mehta, for Respondent No. 9 & 10 in WPL/7549/2025

Mr. Rakesh Pathak, AGP for State, Respondent No. 6 & 7 in WP/3222/2025

Ms. Priyanka Shelar, Legal Officer of Petitioner in WPL/3221/2025, present

...
**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ**

DATE : 4th APRIL 2025.

P.C. :

1. Leave granted to correct the prayer clause in the aforesaid

writ petition. The correction be carried out forthwith.

2. The learned counsel for the petitioner to ensure that the copies of the respective writ petitions are served on the learned counsel appearing for National Company Law Tribunal within 1 week. To enable the learned counsel to obtain instructions on the legal issues arising in these writ petitions, list under the caption “For Directions” on 23/04/2025.
3. The pleadings be completed in the meanwhile.

[M.M. SATHAYE, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]