

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 75 OF 2025

The Federal Bank Ltd .....PETITIONER

V/S

Vasa Retail And Overseas Ltd. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 3222 OF 2025

Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company .....PETITIONER  
Limited

V/S

National Company Law Tribunal At Mumbai ....RESPONDENT  
Through Its Deputy Registrar

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 3062 OF 2025

Cholamandalam Investment And Finance .....PETITIONER  
Company Limited

V/S

The Registrar Nclt Mumbai ....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 3221 OF 2025

Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company .....PETITIONER  
Limited (acting In Capacity As Trustee Of Earc

Trust Sc -396

V/S

National Company Law Tribunal At Mumbai ....RESPONDENT  
Through Its Deputy Registrar

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 7549 OF 2025

Encore Asset Reconstruction Company Pvt Ltd ....PETITIONER  
V/S

Union Of India Through The Ministry Of ....RESPONDENT  
Corporate Affairs And 10 Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 7601 OF 2025

Hero Fincorpl Ltd ....PETITIONER  
V/S

The Registrar, National Company Law Tribunal.RESPONDENT  
(nclt) Mumbai

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 7715 OF 2025

Deutsche Bank ....PETITIONER  
V/S

The Registrar National Company Law Tribunal..RESPONDENT  
(nclt) Mumbai

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 9017 OF 2025

Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited ....PETITIONER  
V/S

The Registrar Nclt ....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 8429 OF 2025

Reliance Asset Reconsturction Company Limited.PETITIONER  
V/S

Union Of India (through Ministry Of Corporate.Affairs)  
RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 3543 OF 2025

Choleamandalam Investment And Finance ....PETITIONER  
Company Limited

V/S

The Registrar, Nclt, Mumbai ....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3000 OF 2025

State Bank Of India ....PETITIONER

V/S

Ramila Diam Private Limited ....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 7954 OF 2025

Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited ....PETITIONER

V/S

The Registrar Nclt ....RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM  
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ**

**DATE : 25th February, 2026**

**P.C. :**

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 12/03/2026 . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

**( ASSOCIATE )**